  1
TPF632C / TPF605C / TPF607C
3-VRMS Audio Line Driver with Integrated Charge Pump
www.3peak.com Rev.A.3
Features
◼ 3-VRMS Output into 2.5kΩ Load with 5V Supply
◼ 2-VRMS Output into 2.5kΩ Load with 3.3V Supply
◼ Integrated Charge Pump Generates Negative

1.20V Min, 1.38V Max。
Adjust IENL spec from 1uA to 2.2uA Max.
Order Information
Model Name Order Number Package Transport Media, Quantity
Marking
Information
TPF632C TPF632C-TR 14-Pin TSSOP Tape and Reel, 3000 TPF632C
TPF605C TPF605C-VR 10-Pin MSOP-EP Tape and Reel, 3000 TPF605C
TPF605C TPF605C-DFFR 10-Pin DFN2X2 Tape and Reel, 3000 05C
TPF607C TPF607C-VR 10-Pin MSOP Tape and Reel, 3000 TPF607C
Absolute Maximum Ratings Note 1
Supply Voltage: V+ – V–....................................6.0V
Input Voltage............................. V– – 0.3 to V+ + 0.3
Input Current: +IN, –IN, SHDN Note 2.............. ±10mA